2007.07.13 10:51:35 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Susan K. Duffy

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of Midwest Energy Seeking Commission Approval to Implement a Pay-As-You-Save Program for its Electric Service..

Docket No. 07-MDWE-788-TAR

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COME NOW, Frank A. Caro, Jr. and Anne E. Callenbach of the law firm of Polsinelli,

Shalton Welte Flanigan Suelthaus PC, and enter their appearance on behalf of Midwest Energy,

Inc.

All pleadings and other filings in this matter should be served on Midwest, as follows:

Frank A. Caro, Jr. Anne E. Callenbach Polsinelli Shalton Flanigan Suelthaus PC 6201 College, Suite 500 Overland Park, KS 66211 (913) 234-7409 (913) 451-6205 (Facsimile) fcaro@polsinelli.com

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 1 2 2007

Sum Taluffy Docket

with a copy to:

Patrick Parke, VP Customer Service Midwest Energy, Inc. 1330 Canterbury Road P. O. Box 898 Hays, KS 67601 Respectfully submitted,

FRANK A. CARO, JR. (#11678) ANNE E. CALLENBACH (#18488) POLSINELLI SHALTON FLANIGAN SUELTHAUS PC 6201 College Boulevard, Suite 500 Overland Park, Kansas 66211 (913) 451-8788 (913) 451-6205 Fax <u>fcaro@polsinelli.com</u> acallenbach@polsinelli.com

ATTORNEYS FOR MIDWEST ENERGY, INC.

VERIFICATION

STATE OF Kansas) ss. COUNTY OK Johnson)

I, Frank A. Caro, Jr., being duly sworn, on oath state that I am one of the attorneys for Midwest Energy, Inc., that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof, and that the facts set forth therein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

By: Frell. Car Frank A. Caro, Jr.

ATTORNEYS FOR MIDWEST ENERGY, INC.

The foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me this /2 day of July, 2007.

Bienda K. Smith Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

+OTASY PUBLIC	BRENDA K. SMITH
STATE OF KANSAS	My Appt. Exp. 3/2/07

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing pleading was served by (\underline{X}) U.S. Mail, postage prepaid; (____) fax; (____) Federal Express; and/or (____) hand delivery this 12² day of July, 2007, to:

SUSAN CUNNINGHAM, GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA, KS 66604-4027

NIKI CHRISTOPHER, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA, KS 66604

C. STEVEN RARRICK, ATTORNEY CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA, KS 66604

DAVID SPRINGE, CONSUMER COUNSEL CITIZENS' UTILITY RATEPAYER BOARD 1500 SW ARROWHEAD ROAD TOPEKA, KS 66604

PATRICK PARKE, VP CUSTOMER SERVICE MIDWEST ENERGY, INC. 1330 CANTERBURY ROAD PO BOX 898 HAYS, KS 67601

FRANK A. CARO, JR.

048773 / 106678 FACAR 271386